

Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1164 OF 2024

Iffco Tokio Gen. Ins. Co. Ltd. Mumbai ...Appellant
Versus
Shamsundar Murari Sawant (Deleted In The
Trial Court) and Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Sarthak S. Diwan, for the Appellant.
Mr. T. J. Mendon, for the Respondents.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 21st JANUARY, 2026.

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant undertakes to file compilation of documents/evidence on or before the next date of hearing.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant and by consent of both sides, stand over to **6th February 2026** to be heard finally on the next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN

Digitally signed by
SHAMBHAVI NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date: 2026.01.22
18:32:13 +0530