

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1164 OF 2024

Iffco Tokio Gen. Ins. Co. Ltd. MumbaiAPPELLANT

V/S

Shamsundar Murari Sawant (deleted In The TrialRESPONDENT
Court) And Ors.

Sarthak S Diwan for Petitioner

T.J.Mendon for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 6th February, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 23/02/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)