

vai

Digitally
signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date:
2026.02.24
16:55:28
+0530

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1164 OF 2024

Iffco Tokio Gen. In. Co. Ltd.

...Appellant

V/s.

Shamsunder M. Sawant & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Sarthak S. Diwan for the Appellant.

Mr.T.J. Mendon for the Respondent.

Ms.Neeta T. Gaikwad for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 23RD FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant filed the compilation of documents on record. The same is taken on record. The copy is made over to the other side. Ms.Gaikwad caused her appearance on behalf of Respondent No.4. Learned counsel for the Appellant to provide copy of Appeal memo with annexures so also the compensation of documents to the learned counsel for Respondent No.4.

2. At her request, stand over to 13th March, 2026.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)