

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1164 OF 2024

Iffco Tokio Gen. Ins. Co. Ltd. ...Appellant
Mumbai

Versus

Shamsundar Murari Sawant (Deleted In The ...Respondents
Trial Court) And Ors

Mr. Sarthak S. Divan for the Appellant.

Ms. Nidhi Shahi/b Jitendra Gor for Respondent No.4

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 13th March, 2026

PC:-

1. At the request of Respondent No.4.
2. Stand over to 15th April, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)